'\ D City of Hollywood, Florida

K/ 2600 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. - P.O.Box 229045 - ZIP 33022-9045
CDQPORATE“\‘\'

DATE: April 1, 2016 RE: BLANKET ORDER# B002810

PRODUCT/SERVICE: Annual Health Screening
Physicals for Fire Rescue & Beach Safety

5

Life Extension Clinics Telephone Contact: 813-876-0625
d/b/a Life Scan Wellnhess Centers Email: lifescanhc@aol.com

Attn: Patricia Johnson

1011 North MacDill Avenue

Tampa, Florida 33607

Dear Vendor:

This is to inform you that the City of Hollywood, Florida is entering into a Blanket Order with your
Company based on one of the following:

] FORMAL BID #

L] INFORMAL BID # DATED:

] RENEWAL OF FORMAL BID # DATED:

[l EXTENSION OF FORMAL BID/RFP# DATED:

L] WRITTEN QUOTATION # DATED:

] VERBAL QUOTATION PER DATED:

L] STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT # DATED:

L] BROWARD COUNTY BID #

d OTHER: City of Jacksonville Contract No. P-41-13 Renewal — Approved By City of

Hollywood City Commission Resolution R-2016-XXX on April XX, 2016.
The term of this order is 04/01/2016 through 3/31/2017. (Second One (1) Year Renewal Term)
The estimated annual dollar expenditure is $75,000.00.

The obligations of the City of Hollywood under this order are subject to the availability of funds
lawfully appropriated for its purpose by the City Commission and are subject to the terms and
conditions contained on the Purchase Order form.

**Vendor must supply certificates of insurance as required by the Risk Manager naming
the City of Hollywood as additional insured.

The City of Hollywood Departments will issue hard copy orders against this Blanket Order as
your authorization to deliver. All invoices must reference each unique document number.

If you have any questions, please contact Ralph Dierks at (954) 921-3223.

c: Human Resources
Finance

blanket (rev. 5/18/99) “An Equal Opportunity and Service Provider Agency”



Amnd, AN

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN

THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
AND

LIFE EXTENSION CLINIC, INC.
d/b/a LIFE SCAN WELLNESS CENTERS

FOR
HEALTH SCREENING PHYSICALS FOR JFRD PERSONNEL
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to Agreement is made and entered into in duplicate

this 2 day of . MGV 2016, by and between the CITY OF JACKSONVILLE,

_a municipal corporation existing under the Constitution and the laws of the State of Florida
(hereinafter the “CITY™), and LIFE EXTENSION CLINICS, INC. d/b/a LIFE SCAN
WELLNESS CENTERS, a Florida corporation with principal office at 1011 North MacDill
Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33607 (hereinafter the “PROVIDER™), for health screening physical
examinations and immunizations for personnel and ancillary personnel of CITY’s Fire and
Rescue Department (hereinafter the “Project™).
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ON May 6, 2014, CITY and PROVIDER made and entered into City of
Jacksonville Contract No. 8158-06 for the Project (hereinafter the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, said Agreement has been amended once previously; and

WHEREAS, said Agreement should be amended further by exercising the second of
three one (1) year renewal options so as to extend the period of service from April 1, 2016,
through March 31, 2017, with one (1) renewal option remaining at terms mutually agreeable, and
by increasing the maximum indebtedness by $100,000.00 to a new not-to-exceed total maximum
indebtedness of $300,000.00, with all other provisions, terms, and conditions remaining the

same; now therefore



IN CONSIDERATION of the premises and of the mufual covenants and agreements
hereinafter contained, the parties agree as follows:

L. The above-stated recitals are accurate, true, and correct and are incorporated
herein and made a part hereof by this reference.

2. Section 3.01 of said Agreement is amended by exercising the second of three one
(1) year renewal options so as to extend the period of service from April 1, 2016, through March
31, 2017, with one (1) renewal option remaining at terms mutually agreeable, and as amended
shall read as follows:

“3.01. The term of this Agreement shall become effective as of the Effective Date
and shall continue and remain in full force and effect as to all its terms, conditions, and
provisions as set forth herein until March 31, 2017, unless sooner terminated by either
party, with or without cause, by giving of not less than thirty (30) days’ prior written
notice to the other party to this Agreement. This Agreement may be renewed in the sole
discretion of the CITY for one (1) additional one (1) year period upon terms and
conditions mutually agreeable to the parties.”

3. Section 7.01.02 of said Agreement is amended by increasing the maximum
indebtedness by $100,000.00 to a new not-to-exceed total maximum indebtedness of
$300,000.00, and as amended shall read as follows:

“7.01.02. The maximum indebtedness of the CITY for all fees, reimbursable
items, or other costs for actual Services provided by PROVIDER pursuant to this
Agreement shall not exceed the sum of THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND 00/100

DOLLARS ($300,000.00) for the term of this Agreement.”

g



SAVE AND EXCEPT as expressly amended herein, the provisions, terms, and
conditions of said Agreement, as previously amended, shall remain unchanged and shall continue
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment

mgm
the day and year first above written. % 3%
g8 =
ATTEST: CITY OF JACKSONVILLE Sz
&\ 03
m W\ i
G AN \osustn_/ SRS
Le nay Curry ST o
Mayor N 5

&

o

the Ordinance Code of th

of Jacksonville, 19

appropriatlon sufficient to cover tHeo cgoing agreement and that provision_has bgen made for
the payment of monies provided therein to be paid. -

Director of Finance ' S
City Contract #8158-06, Amd #2 :

Form Approved:

A

ffice of General Couﬁ

ATTEST: LIFE EXTENSION CLINICS, INC.
{D/B/A LIFE SCAN WELLNESS CENTERS)
Signature ignatd
Vel [T (e s cope [ 14 S
Type/Print Name Type/Print Name
CRETRRY Ceo
Title Title

G:\Gov't Operations\IMCain\Fire and Rescue\Amendments\LifeExtensionClinics JFRD#2.Exams.030916.rtf
-3

BSNop "3 Wes

190130 BANBASIHWPY 191GD)



PROCUREMENT DIVISION

WARIAL 5}/

Begins.

February 25, 2016

The Honoraple Lenny Cumy Mayor
City of Jacksonville

4th Floor, $t. James Building
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Dear Mayor Curry:

Ref: P-41-13 Health Screening Physicals for JFRD Personnel/Ancillary Personnel (Amendment No. 2)
Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Department

The Professional Services Evaluafion Committee met today in Board Room 851 on the eighth floor
of the Ed Ball Building, for the purpose of amending the above-referenced coniract.

The following motion/recommendation was adopted:

That Contract No. B158-06 between the City and life Extension Clinic, Inc., D/B/A life Scan Wellness
Centers for Health Screening Physicals for JFRD Personnel/Ancillary Personnel is amended to: (i) exerclse
the second of three one-year renewal options extending the period of service from April 1, 2014 to March
31, 2017 with one (1) renewal option remalning al terms mutually agreeable; (ii} increase the maximum
indebtedness by $100,000.00 to a new not-fo-exceed amount of $300,000.00. Al other terms and
conditions shall remain the same. Nothing contained herein shall be amended, modified, or otherwise
revised without prior approval from the PSEC and the Mayor.

If the foregoing meets your approval, please affix your signaiure and retumn to my office.

ReEDECTf%

Gregory Pease, Chief

Procurement Division

Chairman, Professional Services
Evaluation Committee

Thlspm&yo . QS} - 2016 Sam E. Mousa

Chief Administrative Officer

Gp:ab For: Mayor Lenny Curry
o Council Audjtor, Under AUthOI’ﬁy of:
JamusiicCain, OGS Executive Order No. 2015-05

Philip Boston, GAD
Subcommitiee Members

INTRA-GOVERNMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 [ Phone: 304.255.8800 / Fax: 904.255.8837 | www.cof.nef



FIRE AND RESCUE DEPARTMENT

February 9, 2016

TO: Gregory Pease, Chairman

Professional Services Evaluation Commi ge~
FROM: Kurtis L. Wilson, Director/Fire Chief @ W\
RE: P-41-13 - Health Screening Physicals for JFRD Personnel (Contract 8158-06)

We are requesting to utilize the second of three (3) one (1) year renewal options with Life
Extension Clinic, INC., dba Life Scan Wellness Centers (P41-13) for Health Screening
Physicals for JRED personnel. The renewal period is April 1, 2016 through March 31,
2017, with a not to exceed expenditure amount of $100,000 for this agreement period.
The funding scurce is FRFO011FO-03109. Attached is a letter from Life Scan Wellness

Center agreeing to a contract extension.

If you have any questions, please contact Cindy Davis at 630-0205. Thanks

cc: Contract File

SC e,
Where Florida Begins.
513 Julia Street-1st Floor | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.630.0205 | Fax: 904.630.4202 | www.coj.net



LIFE SCAN January 11, 2016

Wellness Centers

Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Department

Life Extension Clinics

DBA Life Scan Wellness Centers

AGREEMENT FOR FY 2016 Contract Extension
Contract 8158-06 (P-41-13)

Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Department,

Life Scan requests and agrees that the current contract be extended for second of three (3) one
(1) year renewal options for the period from April 1, 2016, through March 31, 2017. If you
agree can you please send written documentation to us agreeing to the same terms and conditions
within the current contract.

In addition to the Scope of Services, Life Scan will be able to accommodate any additional
testing or medical services on an as needed basis, as requested by Jacksonville Fire & Rescue

Department, at pricing that is fair and reasonable.

We would like to thank you and the Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Department for the ability to
provide you with the JFRD~Life Scan Wellness Center. It is our on-going mission to bring the
highest quality of medical care to your Firefighter’s and to continue as your “Partner in
Prevention.”

Sincerely,
SFatricia Joknoon

Patricia Johnson
CEQ/President

1011 North Macdill Avenue
Tampa, FL 33607
(813) 876-0625



CITY OF HOLLYWOOQD, FLORIDA
PROCUREMENT SERVICES DIVISION

T . " ¥ s 2
\’f‘ el [0

DE?’E“/ February 25, 2016 FILE: PR-16-119
TO: Tammie Hechler, Director, Human Resources

VIA: Joel Wasserman, Director, Procurement Servicesﬁt}

FROM: \tRaIph Dierks, Procurement Manager, Procuremeﬁt’éemces

SUBJEC‘? Blanket Contract Renewal for Annual Health Screening Physicals for Fire
Rescue & Beach Safety and Ancillary Personnel — B002810 — Life
Extension Clinics, Inc. d/b/a Life Scan Wellness Centers

ISSUE:

The current period of the above contract expires March 31, 2016. The contract is
renewable for a one (1) year period if it is determined to be in the City's best interest and
the vendor agrees to the renewal in writing.

EXPLANATION:

Notification of Intent to Renew must be mailed to the vendor thirty (30) calendar days in
advance of the contract expiration date. Accordingly, it is requested that you give this
matter your immediate attention thereby providing a timely reply to preclude contract
expiration.

If you do not want to renew this contract, please explain the reason(s) in a separate
memo. Also note that this contract will expire on the date mentioned above and if a new
contract is to be established, you must submit bid specifications.

RECOMMENDATION:
Piease reply as soon as possible by returning this memo appropriately filled out,
signed and dated along with the attached Contract Renewal Evaluation Form.

Date: 339“\@ To:  Ralph Dierks, Procurement Services

The Director recommends the following:

v

RENEW the contract under the same terms and conditions. The Budget Account
Number tobec arged is -ID;-I'I- 0 ; 004144

S AL nyte.

DO NOT renew this contract See attached memo explaining the reason(s)

DO NOT renew this contract. DO NOT prepare a replacement bid (items/services
o longer needed).

1< AR 00
____ Estimated annual usage/expendlture is TD ey




CITY OF HOLLYWOQOD, FLORIDA
>UREMENT SERVICES DIVISION

Department/Office
Contract Renewal Evaluation

Date: Sda 0 .

Department/Office: Division

Contact Person: ~T/\ Title: ! m

Contact phone number:  AZ].2) ~ | Contact Email : d 6{
Purchase Order/Blanket Purchase Ordef # k2

Contract Expigation Date:

Vendor: " :&'l' ll!llﬂbﬂm

Contact phone

Contact Person:

m
Contact Email: ['m rl

Good/Service: :l 1 3 }Z Solicitation #:

1. How would you rat Ee%ah y of goods/services?

@éseilent ] Good ] Satisfactory ] Poor
2. How would you rate the courteousness vendor's personnel?

[ Excellent [Zéod [] Satisfactory [J Poor

3. With regards to the goods or services provided, how satisfied are you with the following items?

Overall Quality ]
Value E/ OJ B
Frequency of Contact ] ] E 7
Responsiveness to request O O i O

4?»1 goods/services on the contract being performed at the agreed upon time and manner?
[INo

If no, please explain?

5. If you contacted the vendor, were all your questions or any issues resolved to your complete

?ion?
Yes [ ] No[]Did not need to contact

If no, please explain?




PROCUREMENT SERVICES DIVISION

S <
“Reron 3> Department/Office
Contract Renewal Evaluation

6. Has the invoicing been timely, accurate and in accordance with the contract?

'

es [ ] No

If no, please explain?

7. Does the Department/Office recommend renewing a contract based upon the available renewal
options when the current agreement expires?

[g’(es I No

If no, please explain?

8. Please state any additional comments about your experience with this vendor and the goods/services
provided:

Department/Office Director's Name: ’mmml é’ Hﬂd’\wf_

Department/Office Director's Signature: D \ Em




City of Hollywood, Florida

2600 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. - P.0O.B0x228045 -+ ZIP 33022-9045

g S

I 3%
el
SNt

DATE: December 2, 2015 RE: BLankeT ORDER# B002810

PrRODUCT/SERVICE: Annual Health Screening
Physicals for Fire Rescue & Beach Safety

Life Extension Clinics Telephone Contact: 813-876-0625
d/bl/a Life Scan Wellness Centers Email: lifescanhc@aol.com

Attn: Patricia Johnson
1011 North MacDill Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33607

Dear Vendor:

This is to inform you that the City of Hollywood, Florida is entering into a Blanket Order with your
Company based on one of the following:

1 FORMAL BID #

O INFORMAL BID # DATED:
O RENEWAL OF FORMAL BID # DATED:
| EXTENSION OF FORMAL BID/RFP# DATED:
N WRITTEN QUOTATION # DATED:
O VERBAL QUOTATION PER DATED:
O STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT # DATED:
O BROWARD COUNTY BID #

24 OTHER: City of Jacksonville Contract No. P-41-13.

The term of this order is 12/2/2015 through 3/31/2016. (Remainder of First One (1) Year Renewal
Term — approved via Resolution R-2015-370 on November 2, 2015).

The estimated dollar value is $75,000.00.

The obligations of the City of Hollywood under this order are subject to the availability of funds
lawfully appropriated for its purpose by the City Commission and are subject to the terms and
conditions contained on the Purchase Order form.

*\fendor must supply certificates of insurance as required by the Risk Manager naming
the City of Hollywood as additional insured.

The City of Hollywood Departments will issue hard copy orders against this Blanket Order as
your authorization to deliver. All invoices must reference each unique document number,

If you have any questions, please conta/q_tj Ralph Dierks at (954) 921-3223.
N
[ =X

el Human Resources g e o = e L/
Finance CYAPPROVED w: : ’ o B ‘i.-.-? 7
Simmelurs o

blanket (rev. 5/19/93) “An Equal Opportunity and Service Provider Agency”



*NOILATHOG3a 0dE

C102 'Z ¥AHWIAON NO 0LE-GTOZ-dH INOILAIYOSEC Odd
HOTLATOSEE ¥IA d3IAOE4dAVY TROTLGTHOSHG Od9
HOILAIYD53C 0dd

ALAAYS HOYAG GNY JND5HY IMId NOTLAIYDS5ET Odg
INOIIAINDS83a 049

o LIFIXI, 'NOILdI¥DSHA 048

NI ddisIT S¥ S3DIAWIS INOILG IHDSH0 Odd
TIV AA0IONI O €T-Th-d4 TNOLEA 143S9d 049
438 ¥AI¥OTIa 'ETIIANOSHIYL INCIIAINOSET 04d
A0 ALID d3d SWWRI TYDISAHA TNOLLA1TH0S5HG 0d49
FATSNAHIHANOD TYONNY NYDISHEATT INOILAIHOSHT C44
YL/BEE ONI ‘SOINITO HOISHALXI FIIT 000000

0003000000060 0000067 0LE 0000720200000 0000 TO00000C WH E00TZ000LGFE N SHINZEIHIS 0 Z003%¢ T
dG03 RVL FHYN INOODOY § INOODOY SNONIYEYH
aasn X1 AoTdd LINA KID WK LIO HIN Hon # SNYHL dd AL § 2y # MD0a%5 # ¥aay  dogHaa 4 3nIl
£1-Th-d FTITANOSMOYL @ # LOWHINOD 9T/TIE/E0 1 FIVD AN SI/20/2T : AIWA IY¥LS STLAPO/TL  * dLvd Q182008 4 48

9L/1E/E0 - ST/Z0rCT
SYEAYO ASYHOYUNd  LEMNYIY
AOOMATTIOH 40 RALID
£1:60 SIDZE0D3EA AVASYAOHL -HNOY 06:61 £1 3Ed 20 ‘QZIVHINE0 OdIANTEAMH * LH0d 34

-
2]
0
a
o



PROCUREMENT DIVISION

February 25, 2016

The Honorable Lenny Curry Mayor
Cily of Jacksonville

4th Floor, St. James Building
Jacksonwville, FL 32202

Dear Mayor Curry:

Ref: P-41-13 Health Screening Physicals for JFRD Personnel/Anclllary Personnel (Amendment No. 2)
Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Depariment

The Professional Services Evaluation Commitiee met today in Board Room 851 on the eighth floor
of the Ed Ball Building, for the purpose of amending the above-referenced contract.

The following motion/recommendalion was adopted:

That Contract No, 8158-06 belween the City and Life Extension Clinlc, Inc., D/B/A Life Scan Wellness
Centers for Health Screening Physicals for JFRD Personnel/Ancliiary Personnel is amended to: (i) exercise
the second of three one-year renewal ophons extending the perlod of service from April 1, 2014 to March
31, 2017 with one (1) renewal oplion remaoining ot terms mutually ogreeable; (li) Increase the maximum
indebtedness by $100,000.00 to o new not-to-exceed amount of $300,000.00. All other ferms and
conditions shall remaln the same. Nothing contained herein shall be amended, medifled, or otherwise
revised without prior approval from the PSEC and the Mayor.

If the foregoing meets your opproval, please affix your signature and return to my office.

ReEpeclful itted,

Gregory Pease, Chief

Procurement Division

Chairman, Profassional Services
Evaluation Commitiee

Sam E. Mousa
Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry

s fauntgiﬁdlﬂuscc Undet‘ Authority Of:
AINCS Aln, H
Philip Boston, GAD Execulive Order No. 2015-05

Subcommilive Members

INTRA-GOVERNMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800 / Jacksonville, FL 32262 [ Phone; 964.255.8800 / Fax: §04.255.6837 | wwrwe.cofuet




FIRE AND RESCUE DEPARTMENT

February 9, 2016

TO: Gregory Pease, Chairman

Professional Services Evaluation Commijte
FROM: Kurtis L. Wilson, Director/Fire Chief@ W\
RE: P-41-13 - Health Screening Physicals for JFRD Personnel (Contract 8158-06)

We are requesting to utilize the second of three (3) one (1) year renewal options with Life
Extension Clinic, INC., dba Life Scan Wellness Centers (P41-13) for Health Screening
Physicals for JRFD personnel. The renewal period is April 1, 2016 through March 31,
2017, with a not to exceed expenditure amount of $100,000 for this agreement period.
The funding source is FRFO011F0O-03109. Attached is a letter from Life Scan Wellness
Center agreeing to a contract extension.

If you have any questions, please contact Cindy Davis at 630-0205. Thanks

cc: Contract File

‘ w, /
't O
ereF!ondaBegxm

515 Julia Street-Ist Floor | Jacksonville, FL. 32202 | Phone: 904.630.0205 | Fax: 904.630.4202 | www.coj.net



/ Gt X O (XYW 0575

\ CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA
| PROCUREMENT SERVICES DIVISION

2600 HoLLywoop BLvp. - Room 303 - P. 0. Box 229045 - Zip 33022-8045
Puong: 954-021-3290 - Fax: 954-921-3088

February 25,2016

Life Extension Clinics

d/b/a Life Scan Wellness Centers
Attention: Patricia Johnson

1011 North MacDill Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33607

Dear Vendor:

Our Agreement for Annual Health Screening Physicals for the Fire Rescue & Beach
Safety Department and Ancillary Personnel, based upon Blanket Purchase Order
B002810, expires on March 31, 2016.

The Procurement Services Division would like to renew the agreement for a one (1)
year period under the terms, conditions and pricing as the City of Hollywood Blanket
Purchase Order B002810 (copy attached).

If you are willing to honor your bid pricing and renew this agreement, please sign below.
If you are not, please sign and explain reason(s) in a separate letter.

Renewal is subject to the receipt of all required insurance certificate(s). If you
have not already done so, please forward updated certificates directly to
Procurement Services.

Thanks for your help with this matter and as always, please call me at 954-921-3223 or
e-mail to rdierks@hollywoodfl.org if you have questions.

A response as soon as possible would be appreciated.

Sinceﬁfﬁ%m‘(\h j Qﬁf‘-/ ,

Ralph Dierks, Procurement Manager
Procurement Services Division CY
; géj‘/ /b@m =)
jwéture

(Signature)

| disagree:

Name:

s (Typed or Printed
Date: L,f// ///,//7
71 =

)




ig

LIFE SCAN January 11, 2016

Wellness Centers

Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Department

Life Extension Clinics

DBA Life Scan Wellness Centers

AGREEMENT FOR FY 2016 Contract Extension
Contract 8158-06 (P-41-13)

Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Department,

Life Scan requests and agrees that the current contract be extended for second of three (3) one
(1) year renewal options for the period from April 1, 2016, through March 31, 2017. If you
agree can you please send written documentation to us agreeing to the same terms and conditions
within the current contract.

In addition to the Scope of Services, Life Scan will be able to accommodate any additional
testing or medical services on an as needed basis, as requested by Jacksonville Fire & Rescue
Department, at pricing that is fair and reasonable.

We would like to thank you and the Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Department for the ability to
provide you with the JFRD~Life Scan Wellness Center. It is our on-going mission to bring the
highest quality of medical care to your Firefighter’s and to continue as your “Partner in
Prevention.”

Sincerely,

Patricia Johnson
CEOQ/President

1011 North Macdill Avenue
Tampa, FL 33607
(813) 876-0625



RESOLUTION NO.//@/f’j7D

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO ISSUE THE
ATTACHED BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AGREEMENT
BETWEE!! LIFE EXTENSION CLINICS, INC. D/B'A LIFE
SCAN WELLNESS CENTERS AND THE CITY OF
HOLLYWOOD TO PROVIDE ANNUAL HEALTH
SCREENING PHYSICALS FOR FIRE RESCUE & BEACH
SAFETY AND ANCILLARY PERSONNEL IN AN
ESTIMATED ANNUAL AMOUNT OF $75,000.00.

WHEREAS, the Department of Human Resources requires an agreement
with a qualified vendor to provide health screening services including a comprehensive
medical physical/examination for eligible Fire Rescue & Beach Safety personnel in order
to provide the City's contractually negotiated annual medical examination benefit paid for
by the City; and

WHEREAS, in addition, the Department of Human Resources will make
available the health screening services including a comprehensive medical
physical/examination to ancillary City personnel with all costs to be borne by the
employee and at no cost to the City; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Human Resources staff researched and
reviewed medical health screening physical services available and selected Life
Extension Clinic, Inc. d/b/a Life Scan Wellness Centers who has offered the required
services available on the City of Jacksonville, Florida Contract No. P-41-13; and

WHEREAS, Section 38.40(C)(5) of the Purchasing Ordinance allows the
Director to procure, without following formal procedures, all goods and services which
are subject of contracts with the state, its political subdivisions, the United States
government, other governmental entities, or a corporation not for profit whose members
are governmental entities, public officers, or any combination thereof, provided
however, the goods and services are: (i) the subject of a price schedule negotiated by
the state or the United States government, or (ii) the subject of a contract with another
governmental entity or a corporation not for profit whose members are governmental
entities, public officers, or any combination thereof, which contract is based strictly on
competitive bids or competitive proposals and not on any preference; and

WHEREAS, health screening services including comprehensive medical
physical/examinations for eligible Fire & Rescue Department Personnel/Ancillary
Personnel was competitively solicited by the City of Jacksonville, Florida via the issuance,
processing and award of RFP #P-41-13; and



WHEREAS, on August 25, 2014, the City of Jacksonville, Florida awarded
RFP #P-41-13 to Life Extension Clinic, Inc. d/b/a Life Scan Wellness Centers located in
Tampa, Florida to provide health screening physicals for an initial contract period of six (6)
months from October 1, 2014 through March 31, 2015 with the option to renew for three
(3) additional one (1) year periods, under the mutually agreed upon terms and conditions
and RFP #P-41-13; and

WHEREAS, on May 18, 2015, the City of Jacksonville, Florida renewed the
agreement with Life Extension Clinic, Inc. d/b/a Life Scan Wellness Centers to provide
health screening physicals for the contract's initial one (1) year renewal period from April
1, 2015 through March 31, 2016 with the option to renew for two (2) additional one (1)
year periods, under the mutually agreed upon terms and conditions and RFP #P-41-13;
and

WHEREAS, the Director of Human Resources and the Director of
Procurement Services have recommended that the City Commission approve the
execution of the attached blanket purchase order for an initial period expiring on March
31, 2016 with the option to renew for two (2) additional one (1) year periods for health
screening services, for an estimated annual expenditure of $75,000.00; and

WHEREAS, award is subject to the City’s receipt and approval of all
insurance certificates required by the City's Risk Manager, along with signed statements
of Hold Harmless and Indemnity to the City; and

WHEREAS, funding for this agreement has been provided in the FY16
Health Claims Reserves budget account number 58.1241.00000.590.009199 and will be
budgeted in subsequent fiscal years;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

Section _1: That it hereby approves and authorizes the issuance, by the
appropriate City Officials, of the attached blanket purchase order between Life Extension
Clinic, Inc. d/b/a Life Scan Wellness Centers and the City of Hollywood, together with
such non-material changes as may be subsequently agreed to by the City Manager and
approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney.



RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO ISSUE THE
ATTACHED BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AGREEMENT BETWEEN LIFE
EXTENSION CLINICS, INC. D/B/A LIFE SCAN WELLNESS CENTERS AND THE CITY
OF HOLLYWOOD TO PROVIDE ANNUAL HEALTH SCREENING PHYSICALS FOR
FIRE RESCUE & BEACH SAFETY AND ANCILLARY PERSONNEL

Section 2: That his resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately
upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this ¥ dayof _ L )C(C . 2015,

PETER BOBER, MAYOR

4

A
A. CERNY, MMC, CITY &ERK

/2
PATRICIA

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY
for the use and reliance of the
City of Hollywood, Florida, only.

TY ATTORNEY



